
Internal error


Something broke. Sorry.


Internal error building query:

Encountered " " ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
    "true" ...
    "false" ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
     ...
    "(" ...
     ...
    "[" ...
     ...
    "+" ...
    "*" ...
    "/" ...
    "|" ...
    "?" ...
    
in:

PREFIX parl: 
PREFIX rdfs: 
PREFIX xsd: 
SELECT (COUNT(DISTINCT ?item) AS ?count)
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?___answer_0 parl:answerText "
The information is not held in the form requested and could only be provided at disproportionate cost. The government provides extensive information on the progress of major projects in the Annual Report on Major Projects. The government also publishes regular updates to the National Infrastructure and Construction Pipeline of future infrastructure investment, which shows the split between private and public funding. The 2017 National Infrastructure and Construction Pipeline provided an update on delivery of priority infrastructure projects since 2010.
 
" .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_0 .
?___answer_0 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___answer_questionFirstAnswered_1 .
?___answer_0 parl:answeringMember ?___answer_answeringMember_2 .
?___answer_answeringMember_2 rdfs:label  .
OPTIONAL { ?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___3 . }
 FILTER (?___answer_questionFirstAnswered_1 >= "2018-01-12T14:05:52.83Z"^^)
} 


